

## **MLS Subscription and Data Entry Permission**

## **Broker Certification**

I, the Broker (MLS Participant), agree that	
Name of Agent (Subscriber)	
is permitted access for the following:	
(Check all that apply)	
MLS Subscription (access to the MLS database) – I, (the MLS Participant) will notify the Board Office immediately when the subscription for the Subscriber shall be discontinued.  Data Entry – Participant acknowledges that the necessary training to enter and update listings in MLS has been completed prior to granting data entry permission.	
Signature of MLS Participant (Broker)	Date
Agent (Subscriber) Cartification	
Agent (Subscriber) Certification As a subscriber to the broker load/data entry option of the Bismarck REALTORS® MLS, I agree to complete the required training session MLS Rules and Regulations, submit the required paperwork to the E the time frame required by the MLS Rules and Regulations or pay the Upon my failure to follow these requirements, the Board Office has my access to the broker load/data entry option. I understand that acc MLS data is to be used only for the purpose for which the access is §	on, comply with the Board Office within the fines as described. the authority to block the authority to fines and use of the
Signature of Agent (Subscriber)	Date

For Board Office use only
Updated in MLS: \_\_\_\_\_